


LOHAN KUNG: MARTIAL / FITNESS / HEALING
ART

Howard Choy

Sydney: Choy Lee Fut Martial Arts Federation, 1984.
First Edition.
21.5cm x 15.5cm. [1], 42, [1] pages, black and white illustrations. Pictorial saddle-
stapled wrappers.

Minor staining and shelf wear to wrappers. Very Good Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0033149
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Category: Martial Arts

TRADITIONAL MARTIAL ARTS REVIEW: AN
INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF MARTIAL ARTS
(ISSUE 1, 1988)

Australasian Traditional Martial Arts Association

Brisbane: Australasian Traditional Martial Arts Association, 1988.
First Edition.
29.5cm x 20.5cm.

First and possibly only issue of a journal produced by the Australasian
Traditional Martial Arts Association. Features articles on Tai Chi, Karate, Judo,
Aikido, and more authored by David Peterson, George Eaton, Cameron Quinn,
Wayne Murray-Driver, Howard Choy, Maurice Tuckwell, Philip Brain, Paul
Wooster, Cordia Chu, Gregory Story, Bob Bingham, Lawrie Woodman, Ian
McNeill, Simon Proctor, Paul St. Johm, Bruce Pascoe, Paul Geoghegan, Jeffrey
H. Mindich, Larry Knauer, Gretchen Evans, Philippa Grady, Andrew Taylor, Ron
Cheng, and Barry Cheales. Edited by Cordia Chu. Unrecorded in Trove or
OCLC.

Insect damage and soiling to wrappers. Minor creasing. Good Condition.
$150.00 AUD.

Book#0033150
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Category: Martial Arts

https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product/lohan-kung-martial-fitness-healing-art/?utm_source=file&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=attr&utm_term=Lohan+Kung%3A+Martial+%2F+Fitness+%2F+Healing+Art
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product/lohan-kung-martial-fitness-healing-art/?utm_source=file&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=attr&utm_term=Lohan+Kung%3A+Martial+%2F+Fitness+%2F+Healing+Art
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product-category/martial-arts/
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product/traditional-martial-arts-review-an-international-journal-of-martial-arts-issue-1-1988/?utm_source=file&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=attr&utm_term=Traditional+Martial+Arts+Review%3A+An+International+Journal+of+Martial+Arts+%28Issue+1%2C+1988%29
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product/traditional-martial-arts-review-an-international-journal-of-martial-arts-issue-1-1988/?utm_source=file&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=attr&utm_term=Traditional+Martial+Arts+Review%3A+An+International+Journal+of+Martial+Arts+%28Issue+1%2C+1988%29
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product-category/martial-arts/


THE MAGIC FIRESTICKS

Percy Trezise; DIck Roughsey

Sydney: Fontana Picture Lions / Collins, 1985.
Reprint.
25cm x 24cm. [32] pages, colour illustrations. Illustrated wrappers.

Creasing and discolouration to spine, chipping to spine head and tail. Good
Condition. $20.00 AUD.

Book#0033151
ISBN: 0006620388 / 9780006620389

Read More
Categories: Aboriginal Australia, Children

DOWNS LOCKYER ROADS AND STREETS
DIRECTORY

Jonathan Rudduck

Gatton: Darling Downs Planning Services, Lockyer Valley Planning Services,
Gatton Sunmap Agency, and Jonathan Rudduck, 1993.
First Thus.
29.5cm x 21cm. 214 pages, black and white illustrations. Illustrated wrappers.

First edition of D*L and Second Edition of Lockyer Locality Road and Streets (in
one volume).

Moderate shelf and handling wear. Good Condition. $50.00 AUD.

Book#0033152
ISBN: 0646130145 / 9780646130149

Read More
Categories: Australia, Countries, Geography & Maps, Queensland
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EARLY SETTLERS OF MACKAY, 1860-1885

Mackay Family History Society

Mackay: Mackay Family History Society, 2009.
First Edition.
30cm x 22cm. xvii, 526 pages, black and white illustrations, maps, index.
Pictorial boards, pictorial jacket.

Short biographies with genealogical details and photographs for hundreds of
Mackay's colonial pioneers.

Minor wear to board and jacket edges. Very Good Condition. $180.00 AUD.

Book#0033153
ISBN: / 9780646515007

Read More
Categories: Australia, Countries, Genealogy & Local History, Queensland

THE NARROW ROAD TO THE DEEP NORTH

Richard Flanagan

Sydney: Knopf, 2013.
First Edition. Signed by Author
21cm x 15cm. 467 pages. Black papered boards, purple lettering, illustrated
jacket.

The first printing of the Australian--being the true--first edition of Flanagan's
Man Booker Prize winning novel. This being the variant without the printed
signature on the half-title (the variant with often found erroneously described
as signed). This copy signed by Flanagan in purple marker on the title page
and with a signed by author sticker on the jacket upper panel.

Very minor shelf wear. Two very minor fox marks to jacket verso. Near Fine
Condition. $600.00 AUD.

Book#0033154
ISBN: / 9780857981486

Read More
Category: Fiction
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BY-LAWS OF THE DARLING DOWNS PRINCE
ROSE CROIX AND SOVEREIGN CHAPTER, NO. 18,
TOOWOOMBA, QUEENSLAND HOLDING OF THE
SUPREME COUNCIL OF SCOTLAND

Darling Downs Prince Rose Croix and Sovereign Chatper, No. 18

Toowoomba: J. E. Stone, 1901.
First Edition.
13cm x 10.5cm. 10 pages. Soft red leather saddle-stapled wrappers, gilt
lettering.

Rare Queensland Freemasonry booklet. Unrecorded in Trove or OCLC.

Spine and crown fore-edge corner of wrappers rubbed. Minor foxing and
tanning. Pencil annotations next to the office bearers. Good Condition. $100.00
AUD.

Book#0033155
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Australia, Countries, Freemasonry, Groups, Clubs & Associations,
Queensland

BY-LAWS OF THE MELROSE LODGE, NO. 299,
HOLDING UNDER THE UNITED GRAND LODGE OF
QUEENSLAND

Melrose Lodge, No. 299

Toowoomba: J. E. Stone, 1923.
First Edition.
10.5cm x 8cm. 12 pages. Illustrated saddle-stapled wrappers.

Rare Queensland Freemasonry booklet. Unrecorded in Trove or OCLC.

Very minor soiling and tanning to wrappers. A couple of minor page corner
creases. Very Good Condition. $60.00 AUD.

Book#0033156
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Australia, Countries, Freemasonry, Groups, Clubs & Associations,
Queensland
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CONSTITUTION AND LAWS OF THE SUPREME
GRAND ROYAL ARCH CHAPTER OF QUEENSLAND

The Supreme Grand Royal Arch Chapter of Queenslad

Brisbane: H. Pole & Co., 1926.
Revised Edition.
13.5cm x 10.5cm. 82 pages, 22 plates. Red cloth, gilt lettering.

Includes and appendix containing drawings of the jewels to be worn by the
officers of grand chapter and all subordinate chapters. Rare Queensland
Freemasonry, only the 1931 and 1959 editions recorded in Australian
collections, their paginations suggesting without the appendix of illustrations.

Some discolouration and light bumping to lower board. Foxing to top edge.
Previous owner's name in pencil. Very Good Condition. $300.00 AUD.

Book#0033157
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Australia, Countries, Freemasonry, Groups, Clubs & Associations,
Queensland

RITUAL OF SCOTTISH CRAFT WORKING REVISED

[FREEMASONRY]

Brisbane: W. T. Barnes, 1914.
.
10cm x 8cm. 136 pages. Green cloth.

Queensland produced Freemasonry ritual book. Unrecorded in Trove or OCLC.

Minor mottling to cloth. Minor insect damage to top edge of lower board.
Binding stretched in a few places but still intact. Previous owner's name, a few
minor annotations. Good Condition. $100.00 AUD.

Book#0033158
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Freemasonry, Groups, Clubs & Associations
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INSTALLATION MASONIC TEMPLE, NEIL STREET,
TOOWOOMBA, THURSDAY. 23ED, OCT, 1930

Darling Downs Royal Arch Chapter, No. 194

Toowoomba: McD, & R., 1930.
First Edition.
17cm x 11.5cm. [4] pages. String bound illustrated wrappers.

Rare Queensland Freemasonry ephemera.

Minor soiling to lower wrapper. Very minor foxing. Near Fine Condition. $80.00
AUD.

Book#0033159
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Australia, Countries, Ephemera, Freemasonry, Groups, Clubs &
Associations, Queensland

THE CONSTITUTION AND LAWS OF THE
SUPREME GRAND CHAPTER OF ROYAL ARCH
FREEMASONS OF SCOTLAND

Supreme Grand Chapter of Royal Arch Freemasons of Scotland

Edinburgh: Supreme Grand Chapter by the Grand Scribe E, 1915.
.
17.5cm x 11.5cm. 78, xiii pages. Lettered wrappers.

Minor chipping and soiling to wrappers. Some creasing and foxing. Good
Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0033160
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Freemasonry, Groups, Clubs & Associations
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THE FREEMASON'S POCKET COMPANION

William Redfern Kelly

London: George Kenning, 1906.
Fourth Edition.
12cm x 7.5cm. 156 pages. Blue cloth, gilt lettering, all edges gilt.

Being a valuable and useful compendium of Lodge Working in Ancient Craft
Freemasonry, to which are added The complete Ceremonial of the LAying of a
Foundation Stone, the Opening, Dedication, and Constitution of a Masonic Hall
or Lodge, and a full Masonic Burial Service; together with a number of Masonic
Hymns, &c.

Cloth mottled. Binding cracked in places but still intact. Good Condition.
$145.00 AUD.

Book#0033161
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Freemasonry, Groups, Clubs & Associations

THE COMPLETE WORKINGS OF CRAFT
FREEMASONRY

[FREEMASONRY]

London: A. Lewis, 1914.
.
14cm x 9cm. iv, 272 pages, 36 advertisements, frontispiece. Blue cloth, gilt
lettering.

Being a Practical Guide to the Three Degrees in Blue Masonry, According to
Sound Usage. Including the Lectures of the Three Degrees, with illustrations of
the three tracing boards, and The Installation Ceremony, with the addresses to
the officers.

Rubbing to edges. Cracked in places but still intact. Previous owner's name
and stamp. Bookseller's label of Rothwell's, Masonic Jewellers and
Manufacturers of Regalia, Brisbane. Good Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0033162
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
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ABSTRACTS OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE
SUPREME COUNCIL OF THE THIRTY-THIRD AND
LAST DEGREE OF THE ANCIENT AND ACCEPTED
RITE FOR SCOTLAND AND THE DEPENDENCIES
OF THE BRITISH CROWN FROM AUGUST 1912 TO
AUGUST 1913

[FREEMASONRY]

Edinburgh: F. & E. Murray, 1913.
.
16cm x 10.5cm. 84 pages, 1 plates. Illustrated papered boards.

Annual Reporter of the Supreme Council of Scotland of the Third-third and
Last Degree of the Ancient and Accepted Scottish Rite, Vol. VIII, No. 2. Includes
lists of ranked masons, many of which are Australian.

Minor chipping, rubbing, and soiling to boards. Very minor foxing and tanning
to interior. Very Good Condition. $65.00 AUD.

Book#0033163
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Freemasonry, Groups, Clubs & Associations

GERMANY SPEAKS BY 21 LEADING MEMBERS OF
PARTY AND STATE

21 Leading Members of Party and State

London: Thonton Butterworth, 1938.
Third Printing.
22cm x 14cm. 407 pages, 1 plate. Red cloth, gilt lettering, no jacket.

21 essays by leading members of the Third Reich, published in the year before
the outbreak of WWII to an English audience presented by Joachim von
Ribbentrop, outlining the efforts and achievements of Hitler's Germany. The
third printing one month after publication of the first. Includes a photographic
portrait of the Fuhrer.

Spine tanned. Remnant of possible early lending library labels to upper board
and rear pastedown. Minor mottling and soiling. Good Condition. $200.00 AUD.

Book#0033164
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Category: Politics & Government
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AN ENQUIRY INTO THE NATURE AND PLACE OF
HELL

Tobias Swinden

London: H. P. for Tho. Astley, 1727.
Second Edition.
20cm x 13cm. [xx], 472, [8], 8 pages, 2 folding plates. Rebacked half cloth over
earlier blind stamped leather.

The second edition, with the two folding plates (one illustrating hell), index,
and advertisements.

Rebacked in cloth over earlier boards, with new endpapers, the original free
endpapers preserved, the front with an early 19th century ownership
inscription torn and repaired with tape. Minor foxing and soiling to interior,
moderate to original endpapers. Good Condition. $650.00 AUD.

Book#0033165
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Antiquarian & Rare, Religion & Theology

DE OFFICIIS M.T. CICERONIS LIBRI TRES / M. T.
CICERONIS FRAGMENTA

Marcus Tullius Cicero

Lvgdvni: Apvd Antonivm Gryphivm, 1574.
.
17cm x 11cm. 288, 141, [15] pages. Full leather, gilt decoration.

Ciceros' treatise on how to live, behave, and observe moral obligations with a
separately titled and paginated Fragments collected by Andrea Patricio.
Includes index. Scarce Lyon imprint of d'Antoine Gryphius, the illegitimate son
of German bookseller-printer Sebastian Gryphius.

Leather rubbed and chipped, the lower board soiled. 17th century motif design
scribblings of Andreas Barques to the endpapers, the free of which are almost
loose. Small stain to the top edge of the first and last 10 to 20 leaves. Minor
marks elsewhere. Good Condition. $650.00 AUD.

Book#0033166
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Antiquarian & Rare, Foreign Language, Latin, Philosophy
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ALICE

Hajime Sawatari

Tokyo: Kawade Shobo Shinsha, 1991.
Second Edition.
24.5cm x 26.5cm. [94] pages, colour illustrations. Lettered papered boards,
pictorial jacket, obi. Text is in Japanese, primarily pictorial.

Japanese photographer Hajime Sawatari's (1940-) controversial interpretation
of Lewis Carroll's Alice's Adventures in Wonderland. Originally published in
1973, this is the 1991 edition.

Moderate foxing to boards and jacket verso. Very minor foxing to edges.
Discolouration to jacket spine. Obi creased. Good Condition. $150.00 AUD.

Book#0026615
ISBN: 430926140X / 9784309261409

Read More
Category: Photography

LAND OF LIBERTY: THE UNITED STATES TODAY:
A REGIONAL STORY

Maurice R. Robinson

New York, Dayton & Pittsburgh: Scholastic, 1939.
First Edition.
29cm x 21.5cm. 128 pages, black and white illustrations. Illustrated wrappers.

Collection of the All-America articles from issues of Junior Scholastic, 1938-39.

Minor chipping and discolouration to spine and wrappers. Minor tanning to
edges of leaves. Very Good Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0026616
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Countries, History, North America, United States
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KNOW OHIO: A SOUVENIR OF THE BUCKEYE
STATE

B. A. Aughinbaugh

Columbus: State of Ohio, Department of Education, 1939.
First Edition.
25.5cm x 17cm. 64 pages, black and white illustrations. Pictorial saddle-stapled
wrappers.

1cm closed tear to spine crown. Minor creasing, soiling, insect damage to
wrappers. Very Good Condition. $15.00 AUD.

Book#0026617
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Countries, Ephemera, North America, Travel & Places, United
States

MAGIC YELLOWSTONE

Northern Pacific Railway

Chicago: Burlington Route / Northern Pacific Railway, 1933.
First Edition.
25.5cm x 18cm. 64 pages, illustrations, some colour. Illustrated saddle-stapled
wrappers.

Northern Pacific: Yellowstone Park Line. Burlington Route. The issue with
textured wrappers.

Minor bump to crown fore-edge corner. Minor creasing to wrappers. Very
Good Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0026618
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Countries, Ephemera, North America, Railways, Travel & Places,
United States
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YELLOWSTONE AND GRAND TETON NATIONAL
PARKS

Union Pacific Railroad

Omaha: Union Pacific Railroad, 1936.
.
25.5cm x 17.5cm. 48 pages, black and white illustrations, maps. Illustrated
saddle-stapled wrappers.

Union Pacific: The Overland Route.

Minor tanning to wrappers. Near Fine Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0026619
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Countries, Ephemera, North America, Railways, Travel & Places,
United States

SEE DENVER [AMERICA'S MOUNTAIN
METROPOLIS]

Denver Convention and Visitors Bureau

Denver: Denver Convention and Visitors Bureau, No date.
.
23cm x 20cm. [16] pages, black and white illustrations. Illustrated saddle-
stapled self wrappers.

Late 1930s early 1940s visitor information pamphlet promoting
accommodation and attractions in and around the city.

Very minor shelf wear. Near Fine Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0026620
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Countries, North America, Travel & Places, United States
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HISTORIC AND SCENIC HIGHLANDS OF DIXIE

Southern Highlands Association

Knoxville: Southern Highlands Association, No date.
.
23cm x 20.5cm. [20] pages, black and white illustrations. Illustrated saddle-
stapled wrappers.

Circa 1940s booklet previewing natural and historical attractions in the
Southern Highlands of Tennessee and Kentucky.

Light creasing, tanning and rubbing to wrappers. Minor bump to tail fore-edge
corner. Very Good Condition. $20.00 AUD.

Book#0026621
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Countries, North America, Travel & Places, United States

COME TO BUFFALO AND SEE THE NIAGARA
FALLS REGION

Board of Publicity of the City of Buffalo

Buffalo: Board of Publicity of the City of Buffalo, No date.
.
23.5cm x 20.5cm. [16] pages, black and white illustrations. Illustrated saddle
stapled self wrappers.

1940s pamphlet showcasing the main features and attractions of the city.

Some insect damage to spine. Folded vertically (as issued). Very Good
Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0026622
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Countries, Ephemera, North America, Travel & Places, United
States
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CALIFORNIA'S MISSION TRAILS: TO SAN
FRANCISCO THROUGH THE SCENIC COASTAL
PLAYGROUND

California Mission Trails Association

Los Angeles: California Mission Trails Association, [1941].
First Edition.
23cm x 20cm. [18] pages, black and white illustrations. Pictorial saddle stapled
self wrappers.

Booklet providing an overview of each of the nine counties situated along the
400 miles of Spanish Mission Trails.

Tanning. Very minor closed tear to fore-edge. Very Good Condition. $35.00
AUD.

Book#0026623
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Countries, North America, Travel & Places, United States

MINNESOTA'S VACATION LAND SUPREME

St. Louis County Club

Gilbert: St. Louis County Club, No date.
First Edition.
23.5cm x 20.5cm. 16 pages, black and white illustrations, colour map. Pictorial
saddle-stapled self wrappers.

Circa 1940 brochure advertising activities, sights, and accommodation in St.
Louis County. Colour map centrefold by Frank Antoncich in the cartoon map
style of Ruth Taylor, St. Louis County, Minnesota.

. Fine Condition. $80.00 AUD.

Book#0026624
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Countries, Ephemera, North America, Travel & Places, United
States
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OREGON AND THE PACIFIC ERA

Portland Chamber of Commerce

Portland: Portland Chamber of Commerce, No date.
First Edition.
23.5cm x 15.5cm. 32 pages, black and white illustrations. Illustrated saddle-
stapled wrappers.

Early 1930s booklet showcasing Portland's potential as a location for industrial
development and distribution on the west coast.

Minor tanning and shelf wear to wrappers. Very Good Condition. $50.00 AUD.

Book#0026625
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Countries, Engineering, Industrial, Trade, History, North America,
United States

ROUND THE WORLD WITH N. Y. K.

Nippon Yusen Kaisha

Tokyo: Nippon Yusen Kaisha, 1937.
First Edition.
22cm x 15cm. 20 pages, black and white illustrations, map. Illustrated saddle
stapled self wrappers.

Information brochure for the Japanese cruise ship line including destination
summaries and suggested itineraries. Includes world map showing N. Y. K.
round-the world routes. Rare, 1 holding in OCLC at Stanford University.

Minor shelf and handling wear. Near Fine Condition. $120.00 AUD.

Book#0026626
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Ships & the Sea, Travel & Places

https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product/oregon-and-the-pacific-era/?utm_source=file&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=attr&utm_term=Oregon+and+the+Pacific+Era
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product/oregon-and-the-pacific-era/?utm_source=file&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=attr&utm_term=Oregon+and+the+Pacific+Era
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product-category/countries/
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product-category/engineering-industrial-trade/
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product-category/history/
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product-category/countries/north-america/
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product-category/countries/north-america/united-states/
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product/round-the-world-with-n-y-k/?utm_source=file&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=attr&utm_term=Round+the+World+with+N.+Y.+K.
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product/round-the-world-with-n-y-k/?utm_source=file&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=attr&utm_term=Round+the+World+with+N.+Y.+K.
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product-category/ships-the-sea/
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product-category/travel-places/


2000 MILES OF SCENIC BEAUTY

Northern Pacific Railway

Chicago: Northern Pacific Railway, 1936.
.
20cm x 11.5cm. 64 pages, black and white illustrations, gate fold map.
Illustrated saddle-stapled wrappers.

1930s brochure containing itineraries including distances between stations and
destination summaries.

Minor chipping to spine. Near Fine Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0026627
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Countries, Ephemera, North America, Railways, Travel & Places,
United States

SAN FRANCISCO'S HOTEL MARK HOPKINS

The Mark Hopkins

San Francisco: The Mark Hopkins, No date.
.
16.5cm x 9.5cm. [14] pages, black and white illustrations, colour map. Illustrated
saddle-stapled self wrappers.

1940s brochure for Hotel Mark Hopkins. Features a fold out centre piece
promoting the freshly opened Top of the Mark lounge. Includes a cartoon map
by Ruth Taylor of San Francisco with Hotel Mark Hopkins featured prominently
atop Nob Hill.

Very minor general wear. Near Fine Condition. $120.00 AUD.

Book#0026628
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Countries, Ephemera, North America, Travel & Places, United
States
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SUNSHINE OVER THE BORDER: IMPRESSIONS OF
A VISIT TO MEXICO

David S. Oakes

Mexico City: Mexican Tourist Association, 1939.
.
24.5cm x 17.5cm. 24 pages, black and white illustrations, maps. Illustrated
saddle-stapled wrappers.

Very minor shelf wear and tanning. Near Fine Condition. $35.00 AUD.

Book#0026629
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Countries, Mexico, North America, Travel & Places

SOUTH MANCHURIA RAILWAY 1935

South Manchuria Railway Company

Dairen: South Manchuria Railway Company, 1935.
.
23cm x 15.5cm. 54 pages, black and white illustrations, map. Pictorial saddle-
stapled wrappers.

Traces the history, development, and administration of The South Manchuria
Railway Company as it expanded its enterprises to influence almost all areas
of economic, political and social life in the Japanese puppet state of
Manchukuo. This copy with the company's New York office stamp to the title
page and with the 1936 Statistical Abstract laid in.

Very minor soiling and tanning. Near Fine Condition. $600.00 AUD.

Book#0026630
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Asia, China, Countries, Japan, Railways
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MECCANO 3: SCHLAGER

Hanco Kolk

[Amsterdam]: De Harmonie, 1999.
First Edition.
30cm x 23cm. 48 pages, colour illustrations. Illustrated glossy papered boards.
Text is in Dutch.

. Fine Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0026631
ISBN: 9061695791 / 9789061695790

Read More
Categories: Comics & Graphic Novels, Dutch, Foreign Language, Sexuality -
Art & Erotica

TEUFEL

Mark Henriks

Amsterdam: Oog & Blik / De Harmonie, 2002.
First Edition.
24cm x 17cm. [256] pages, black and white illustrations. Illustrated wrappers.
Text is in Dutch.

. Fine Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0026632
ISBN: 9054920386 / 9789054920380

Read More
Categories: Comics & Graphic Novels, Dutch, Foreign Language
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GEEN LIEFDE ZONDER TRANEN

Mark Henriks

Amsterdam: Oog & Blik / De Harmonie, 2000.
First Edition.
25.5cm x 19cm. [204] pages, black and white illustrations. Illustrated wrappers.
Text is in Dutch.

. Fine Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0026633
ISBN: 9054920106 / 9789054920106

Read More
Categories: Comics & Graphic Novels, Dutch, Foreign Language

CARLOTTA

Alex Varenne

[Paris]: l'Echo des Savanes / Albin Michel, 1998.
First Edition.
32.5cm x 22cm. 72 pages, black and white illustrations. Illustrated matte
papered boards. Text is in French.

Minor shelf wear to boards. Near Fine Condition. $25.00 AUD.

Book#0026634
ISBN: 2226105069 / 9782226105066

Read More
Categories: Comics & Graphic Novels, Foreign Language, French, Sexuality -
Art & Erotica
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CARAPACES

Luc Schuiten; Francois Schuiten

Zelhem: Arboris, 1988.
Second Edition.
32cm x 24cm. 68 pages, colour illustrations. Illustrated glossy papered boards.
Text is in Dutch.

Minor shelf and handling wear. Very Good Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0026635
ISBN: 9034320146 / 9789034320148

Read More
Categories: Comics & Graphic Novels, Dutch, Foreign Language

PRESENTING A PICTORIAL HISTORY OF
BURLESQUE FROM A TO Z

[Striparama]

Los Angeles: Sherbourne Press, 1964.
First Edition.
27.5cm x 20.5cm. [112] pages, black and white illustrations. Pictorial saddle-
stapled wrappers.

An A-Z of American burlesque performers. Each letter of the alphabet
presents a short bio and a series of late 1950s / early 1960s pinup portraits of
Arlene Stevens, Blaze Starr, Camille, Bubbles Darlene, Dixie Evans, Frantic
Carmela, Gilda, Betty Howard, Irma the Body, Jennie Lee, Sharon Knight, Tana
Louise, Brandy Martin, Nejla Ates, Liz O'Leyar, Pepper Powell, Queen Murine,
Rita Grable, Lee Saron, Tempest Storm, Paula Uhsan, Vicki Palmer, Evelyn
West, Miss X (Misty Monaco), Doe May Davidson, and Zorita. Produced by
Sherbourne Press in 1964 (publisher of The Gay Cookbook), A Pictorial History
of Burlesque is actually a reproduction of the contents of the first two issues of
burlesque magazine Striparama published by Selbee Associates, New York in
the early 1960s.

. Very Good Condition. $200.00 AUD.

Book#0033167
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Category: Sexuality - Art & Erotica
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THE LEATHERMAN'S HANDBOOK II

Larry Townsend

New York: Modernismo Publications, 1983.
Fourth Printing.
17.5cm x 11cm. [vi], 317, [13] pages. Illustrated wrappers.

A completely new sequel to the definitive exploration of the gay S&M leather
scene.

Creasing to spine and wrappers. Waterdamage to edges of wrappers lower
panel and final few leaves. Good Condition. $120.00 AUD.

Book#0033168
ISBN: 0892370106 / 9780892370108

Read More
Categories: LGBTIQ+ Gay Studies, Sexuality - Fetish & SM

(NOT ONLY) BLACK+WHITE (COMPLETE SET, 89
VOLUMES)

Marcello Grand

Sydney: Studio Magazines, 1992-2007.
First Edition.
32cm x 24cm. 89 volumes, colour illustrations. Pictorial wrappers.

A complete set of successful Australian photography magazine, (not only)
Black+White, from issue 00 to 88 (89 total). Published between 1992 and 2007
Black+White was a coffee table format magazine which featured work from
some of the world's top photographers, often nude or semi-nude portraiture,
together with interviews with photographers and celebrities and articles on
popular culture and current events. The premiere issue featured articles on
Agenda: Gender, Marcus Graham, Dykes on Bikes, and Teen Satanists, and
featured photography by or of Simon Denny, Helmut Newton, Kym Wilson,
Angie Bowie, and others. Over its 15 year history (not only) Black+White
featured work from top photographers and features on artists and celebrities
including Toni Collette, Alan Moore, Bettina Rheims, Alain de Botton, Keira
Knightley, Billie Piper, Tara Moss, Kylie Minogue, Nobuyoshi Araki, Natalie
Portman, Patti Smith, Kirsten Dunst, Olaf Martens, Scarlett Johansson, Peaches,
Anton Corbijn, Ellen von Unwerth, Gottfried Helnwein, Dolly Parton, Bruce
Weber, Kate Moss, Bob Carlos Clarke, Mario Testino, Quentin Tarantino, Peter
Lindbergh, Radiohead, Serge Gainsbourg, Harrsion Ford, Penelope Cruz,
Angelina Jolie, David Cronenberg, Bill Henson, PJ Harvey, John Waters, Irvine
Welsh, Chloe Sevigny, Johnny Depp, David Bowie, Arthur C. Clarke, William
Klein, David Lynch, Tim Burton, Nick Cave, Spike Lee, Jan Saudek, Dennis
Hopper, Devo, Madonna, Woody Harrelson, Jean-Baptiste Mondino, Naomi
Watts, Albert Watson, David Hamilton, Pierre et Gilles, Annie Leibovitz, Robert
Mapplethorpe, and countless others. International buyers please contact for
shipping quote.

Like New Condition, direct from the publisher's archive. Very minor shelf and
storage wear to some volumes. As New. $1200.00 AUD.

Book#0033169
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ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
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THE HISTORY OF QUEENSLAND: ITS PEOPLE AND
INDUSTRIES (3 VOLUMES)

Matt. J. Fox; Phillip Champion de Crespigny; Ernest Sando Emerson; Andrew
Grant; G. G. Swann

Brisbane: States Publishing Company, 1919-23.
First Edition.
28cm x 21cm. xvi, 978, [xii], 940, [xii], 872 pages, 3 volumes, black and white
illustrations. Rebacked half leather, gilt lettering.

A full set of the monumental Fox's History of Queensland: An Historical and
Commercial Review, Descriptive and Biographical Facts, Figures and
Illustrations: An Epitome of Progress. Published in 3 volumes in 1919, 1921, and
1923, it is the largest historical work on Queensland and its colonial settler
families ever produced. Despite known colloquially as Fox's History of
Queensland, and with the second and third volumes crediting him as the
compiler, the first volume was edited by Phillip Champion de Crespigny and
Ernest Sando Emerson, the second by Andrew Grant, and the third by G. G.
Swann, together with countless unnamed writers and with contributions from
various photographers. Rare as a complete set and with the original leather
almost always worn and cracked, this set professionally rebacked in the style
of the original spines and preserving the original boards.

Rebacked with new endpapers. Minor staining to fore-edge of preliminaries of
volume 1, very minor to preliminaries of volume 2. Boards and lettering volume
2 worn but refurbished. Minor foxing and tanning. Very Good Condition.
$3500.00 AUD.

Book#0033170
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Antiquarian & Rare, Australia, Countries, History, Queensland
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